Mandatory Disclosure for NCTE

The following information shall be displayed by the Institution concerned on its own website for the information of all concerned
as per provision of Regulation 7(10) and 8(16) of the NCTE (Recognition Norms and Procedure) Regulations, 2007.

Details of the Institution:

1.1 Name of the Institution
1.2 Date of Establishment
1.3 Complete Postal Address

1.4 Phone (with STD code)

15 Fax

1.6 E-mail

1.7 Website Address

1.8 Nearest Railway Station

1.9 Nearest Town

1.10 Type of Institution (Boys/Girls/Co-education)
1.11 Status of Institution (Minority/Non-minority)
Management

2.1 Government Owned

2.2 Govt. Aided

2.3 Self-financed

2.4 University Department

2.5 Any Other (Please Specify)

Details of the Course Applied For

3.1 Level of the Course

3.2 Name of the Teacher Education Course

Sri Deep Chandra choudhary mahavidhaly,lalitpur
2011

Sagar road near sports stadium
Tehsil — Lalitpur

District — Lalitpur

State — Uttar Pradesh

PIN — 284403

05176-272764

05176-272764
Sdcemlalitpur.com
sdemlalitpur@gmail.com
lalitpur

Lalitpur

Co-Education

Minority

No
No
Yes
No
Not Applicable

Undergraduate
B Ed & deled



3.3 Duration of the Course Two year

3.4 Whether to be Conducted in Face to Face or Distance Mode Face to face

3.5 Proposed Intake 100 seats both

3.6 Academic Session from which the Course will be Conducted 2016-17

3.7 Details of the Affiliating Body Bundelkhand university,Jhansi & scert u.p.
Name
Address/Tel/Fax No.

Land

4.1 Whether Copy of the Affidavit in the Prescribed Format has been Displayed on the Website as Yes
Required under Regulation 8(9) of the NCTE Regulations, 2007

4.2 Land ldentification (Plot/Khasra No.) 6582/6583/1

4.3 Land Areain Sq Mt 10770 sq mtr

4.4  Whether the Title of the Land is on Ownership Basis Yes

4.5 Title of the Land is on Lease as per Law No

4.6 Duration of the Lease Not Applicable

4.7 Land Use Certificate Obtained for Educational Institution Yes

Manpower

5.1 Details of Proposed/Appointed Teaching Staff (Date of Birth, Qualification, Professional For details, click here.
Qualification, and Other Relevant Information)

5.2 Details of Proposed/Appointed Non-teaching Staff For details, click here.

Building

6.1 Construction of the Building is Complete Yes

6.2 Building is yet to be Constructed No

6.2 Building is Fire Safety-proof Yes

6.4 Building is Disabled Friendly Yes

6.5 Common Room for Boys/Girls Available Yes

6.6 Date of Completion of the Building

6.7 Covered Areainsgqm 5041.30 sqg m

6.8 Number of Classrooms 22



Library

7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.6
7.7

The Library Has Separate Reference Section/Journals Section and Reading Room
Number of Books in the Library

Total Number of Educational Journals/Periodicals Being Subscribed

Number of Encyclopedias Available in the Library

Number of Books Available in the Reference Section of the Library

Seating Capacity of the Reading Room of the Library

Number of Titles

Instructional Facility

8.1
8.2
8.3

Details of Laboratories Available (PIl. Attach Annexure)
Arrangement Made for Practice Teaching
Number and Name of School(s) for Practice Teaching

Facilities for Games and Sports

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5
9.6
9.7

Own Playground

Playground of Another Institution on Sharing Basis
Gymnasium/Multipurpose Hall

Facilities for Gymnasium

Facilities for Athletics

Facilities for Indoor Games

Facilities for Outdoor Games

Other Facilities Available

10.1 Canteen Facilities Available or Not
10.2 Medical Facilities Available or Not
10.3 Hostel Facilities Available or Not

Yes
4687
20

05
400
20
1,500

Five

Yes
No
yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
No



